5/3/23, 8:02 PM Reported Data

Note: Reported data do not include revisions made through the Prior Year Data Revision System for any institution prior to collection year 2014.

Fall Enroliment 2009

Institution: Eastern Washington University (235097) User ID: super1
Race and Ethnicity Reporting Method

Which method of reporting race and ethnicity will you use for this component?

@ NEW race/ethnicity categories (9 categories):

Notes:
« Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino
« Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Nonresident alien

Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown

(O  OLD racelethnicity categories (7 categories):
Nonresident alien

Black, non-Hispanic

American Indian/Alaska Native
Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic

White, non-Hispanic

Race and ethnicity unknown

(O MIXTURE of new and old race/ethnicity categories (all 14 categories will show on each screen):

NEW categories:

Notes for NEW categories:
« Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino
« Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or more races
OLD categories:

Black, non-Hispanic

American Indian/Alaska Native
Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic
White, non-Hispanic
Categories used in BOTH New and Old:

Nonresident alien

Race and ethnicity unknown

Back to top

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=15&unitld=235097 &year=2009 114


javascript:openglossary(940)
javascript:openglossary(419)
javascript:openglossary(909)
javascript:openglossary(907)
javascript:openglossary(908)
javascript:openglossary(906)
javascript:openglossary(910)
javascript:openglossary(911)
javascript:openglossary(543)
javascript:openglossary(940)
javascript:openglossary(419)
javascript:openglossary(902)
javascript:openglossary(900)
javascript:openglossary(901)
javascript:openglossary(903)
javascript:openglossary(905)
javascript:openglossary(543)
javascript:openglossary(909)
javascript:openglossary(907)
javascript:openglossary(908)
javascript:openglossary(906)
javascript:openglossary(910)
javascript:openglossary(911)
javascript:openglossary(902)
javascript:openglossary(900)
javascript:openglossary(901)
javascript:openglossary(903)
javascript:openglossary(905)
javascript:openglossary(419)
javascript:openglossary(543)

5/3/23, 8:02 PM Reported Data

Institution: Eastern Washington University (235097) User ID: super1

Part C Selection
Completion of Part C (Residence of First-Time Undergraduates Students) is optional this year.
If you answer 'Yes' to the question below, you will be given Part C and be expected to complete the screens. If you select

'No', you will skip Part C.

Do you wish to complete Part C this year?
(O Yes, | will complete Part C
@  No, I will not complete Part C

You may use the space below to provide context for the data you've reported above.

Back to top

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=15&unitld=235097 &year=2009 2/14



5/3/23, 8:02 PM

Institution: Eastern Washington University (235097)

Part A - Fall Enrollment for Full-Time Undergraduate Students

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2009

Reported Data

User ID: super1

Eull-time Undergraduate Students

¢ Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino
o Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Students enrolled for credit

Men
Nonresident alien
Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska
Native

Asian
Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander

White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown
Total men

Total men prior year
Women

Nonresident alien
Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska
Native

Asian
Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander

White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown
Total women

Total women prior year
Total men+women

Total men+women prior year

Degreelcertificate-seeking,

First-time Transfer-in Continuing

Y B T R
\ 84 | ar| [ 247
Lol 2l 4]
\ 16] | 21| [ 108]
I 2] [ 154]
L 4] [ el
[ || 2s3| | 1733
\ 19] | 1] | 52 |
\ 66| | 9| [ au7]
611 481 2,809

629 381 2,661
Lonl[ e[ ]
\ 98 | 51 [ 314
\ 15 | 13] | 56 |
\ 21 | 15[ 0]
\ 46 | 13] | 03]
L el 1 n
[ set]| | aae| [ 2170]
\ 27 | 17] | 81|
\ 63| | 93| [ 432
848 558 3,324

859 465 3,227
1,459 1,039 6,133
1,488 846 5,888

Total degree/certificate-

seeking

72
378
58
143
204
20
2,387
82

3,901
3,671

77
463

84

146
152

3,077
125
588

4,730

4,551

8,631

8,222

Non-degree/
non-certificate-
seeking

. Loobooood - oopooote

Total,
full-time
undergraduate
students

72
378
58
143
204
20

2,387
82

3,901
3,671

77
463

84

146
152

18

3,077
125
588

4,730

4,551

8,631

8,222

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=15&unitld=235097 &year=2009

Back to top

3/14


javascript:openglossary(431)
javascript:openglossary(259)
javascript:openglossary(677)
javascript:openglossary(151)
javascript:openglossary(171)
javascript:openglossary(241)
javascript:openglossary(653)
javascript:openglossary(419)
javascript:openglossary(909)
javascript:openglossary(907)
javascript:openglossary(908)
javascript:openglossary(906)
javascript:openglossary(910)
javascript:openglossary(911)
javascript:openglossary(543)
javascript:openglossary(419)
javascript:openglossary(909)
javascript:openglossary(907)
javascript:openglossary(908)
javascript:openglossary(906)
javascript:openglossary(910)
javascript:openglossary(911)
javascript:openglossary(543)

5/3/23, 8:02 PM Reported Data

Institution: Eastern Washington University (235097) User ID: super1
Part A - Fall Enroliment for Part-time Undergraduate Students
Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2009

Part-time Undergraduate Students

¢ Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino
« Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

_ Degreelcertificate-seeking, Non-degree/ pggfﬁk e
Students enrolled for credit First-time Transfer-in Continuing Total deg;ztla(/i(rzlzrtificate- non:éeerlgfrlm;ate- undﬁ&%n:rt]:lt:ate
Men
Nonresident alien ‘ ‘ ‘ 9‘ ‘ 7‘ 16 l:l
Hispanic/Latino \ 2| | 2| [ a5 39 [ ]
mzan Indian or Alaska ‘ 1 ‘ ‘ 1 ‘ ‘ 5‘ 7 I:l
asian [ — T OO
Black or African American ‘ ‘ ‘ 1 ‘ ‘ 14 ‘ 15 l:l
e N —— N —
White \ 1] | a7| [ 23] 261 [ ] 2
Two or more races ‘ ‘ ‘ 3 ‘ ‘ 6 ‘ 9 l:l
Race and ethnicity unknown ‘ ‘ ‘ 25 ‘ ‘ 143 ‘ 168 l:l 1
Total men 4 80 446 530 0 5.
Total men prior year 8 71 465 544 5
Women
Nonresident alien ‘ ‘ ‘ 9‘ ‘ 10‘ 19 l:l
Hispanic/Latino ‘ 3‘ ‘ 10‘ ‘ 21 ‘ 34 l:l
man Indian or Alaska ‘ ‘ ‘ 4 ‘ ‘ 7 ‘ 1 I:l
asian ) [
Black or African American ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 5‘ 5 l:l
Paciio rmander o | | | | o [ ]
White \ 1| [ et] [ seo] 422 [ ] 4
Two or more races ‘ ‘ ‘ 2 ‘ ‘ 8 ‘ 10 l:l
Race and ethnicity unknown ‘ 2 ‘ ‘ 24 ‘ ‘ 204 ‘ 230 l:l 2
Total women 6 118 634 758 0 7
Total women prior year 13 105 601 719 7
Total men + women 10 198 1,080 1,288 0 1,2
Total men+women prior year 21 176 1,066 1,263 1,2

16
39

13
15

61

68

30
44

19
34

22
10
30

19
88
63

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=15&unitld=235097 &year=2009

Back to top

4/14


javascript:openglossary(431)
javascript:openglossary(469)
javascript:openglossary(677)
javascript:openglossary(151)
javascript:openglossary(171)
javascript:openglossary(241)
javascript:openglossary(653)
javascript:openglossary(419)
javascript:openglossary(909)
javascript:openglossary(907)
javascript:openglossary(908)
javascript:openglossary(906)
javascript:openglossary(910)
javascript:openglossary(911)
javascript:openglossary(543)
javascript:openglossary(419)
javascript:openglossary(909)
javascript:openglossary(907)
javascript:openglossary(908)
javascript:openglossary(906)
javascript:openglossary(910)
javascript:openglossary(911)
javascript:openglossary(543)

5/3/23, 8:02 PM Reported Data

Institution: Eastern Washington University (235097) User ID: super1
Part A - Fall Enrollment for Graduate Students

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2009

When reporting graduate students, make sure to include counts for postbaccalaureate professional programs (formerly
first-professional)

Graduate Students

o Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino
« Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Students enrolled for credit Total full-time Total part-time Total graduate students
Men

Nonresident alien 14 1 15
Hispanic/Latino 19 11 30
American Indian or Alaska Native 5 3 8
Asian 10 5 15
Black or African American 6 5 1
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0
White 195 88 283
Two or more races 6 6
Race and ethnicity unknown 31 18 49
Total men 286 131 417
Total men prior year 273 129 402
Women

Nonresident alien 20 5 25
Hispanic/Latino 43 34 77
American Indian or Alaska Native 15 8 23
Asian 13 10 23
Black or African American 8 6 14
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 2 2
White 455 240 695
Two or more races 9 5 14
Race and ethnicity unknown 51 40 91
Total women 616 348 964
Total women prior year 630 292 922
Total men + women 902 479 1,381
Total men+women prior year 903 421 1,324

Back to top

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=15&unitld=235097 &year=2009 5/14


javascript:openglossary(431)
javascript:openglossary(275)
javascript:openglossary(151)
javascript:openglossary(259)
javascript:openglossary(469)
javascript:openglossary(419)
javascript:openglossary(909)
javascript:openglossary(907)
javascript:openglossary(908)
javascript:openglossary(906)
javascript:openglossary(910)
javascript:openglossary(911)
javascript:openglossary(543)
javascript:openglossary(419)
javascript:openglossary(909)
javascript:openglossary(907)
javascript:openglossary(908)
javascript:openglossary(906)
javascript:openglossary(910)
javascript:openglossary(911)
javascript:openglossary(543)

5/3/23, 8:02 PM

Institution: Eastern Washington University (235097)

Part A - Fall Enroliment Summary

Students enrolled for credit

Men

Nonresident alien
Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown
Total men

Women

Nonresident alien
Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown
Total women

Grand Total

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=15&unitld=235097 &year=2009

Fall Enrollment Summary

Total full-time
students

86
397
63
153
210
20
2,582
88
588
4,187

97
506
99
159
160
20
3,532
134
639
5,346
9,533

Reported Data

User ID: super1

Total part-time
students

1,106
1,767

Grand total,
all students

103
447
73
171
230
22
2,931
o7
774
4,848

121
574
118
196
171
20
4,194
149
909
6,452

11,300

Back to top

6/14


javascript:openglossary(419)
javascript:openglossary(909)
javascript:openglossary(907)
javascript:openglossary(908)
javascript:openglossary(906)
javascript:openglossary(910)
javascript:openglossary(911)
javascript:openglossary(543)
javascript:openglossary(419)
javascript:openglossary(909)
javascript:openglossary(907)
javascript:openglossary(908)
javascript:openglossary(906)
javascript:openglossary(910)
javascript:openglossary(911)
javascript:openglossary(543)

5/3/23, 8:02 PM Reported Data

Institution: Eastern Washington University (235097) User ID: super1
Part B: Fall Enroliment by Age and Gender for Full-time Undergraduate Students

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2009

Age Full-time Undergraduate Students
Men Women
Under 18 110 154
18-19 1,003 1,471
20-21 1,001 1,351
22-24 985 976
25-29 471 403
30-34 167 158
35-39 58 86
40-49 73 91
50-64 33 37
65 and over 2
Age unknown/unreported 0 1
Total full-time undergraduate students (from part A) 3,901 4,730

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=15&unitld=235097 &year=2009

Back to top

714


javascript:openglossary(431)
javascript:openglossary(259)
javascript:openglossary(677)

5/3/23, 8:02 PM Reported Data

Institution: Eastern Washington University (235097) User ID: super1
Part B - Fall Enrollment by Age and Gender for Part-time Undergraduate Students

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2009

Age Part-time Undergraduate Students
Men Women

Under 18 60 94

18-19 25 27

20-21 37 78

22-24 136 160

25-29 104 117

30-34 67 67

35-39 25 64

40-49 42 89

50-64 31 60

65 and over 2 1

Age unknown/unreported 1 1
Total part-time undergraduate students (from part A) 530 758

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=15&unitld=235097 &year=2009

Back to top

8/14


javascript:openglossary(431)
javascript:openglossary(469)
javascript:openglossary(677)

5/3/23, 8:02 PM Reported Data

Institution: Eastern Washington University (235097) User ID: super1
Part B - Fall Enrollment by Age and Gender for Full-time Graduate Students

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2009

Age Full-time Graduate Students
Men Women
Under 18

18-19 1

20-21 2 10

22-24 68 228

25-29 133 192

30-34 37 65

35-39 18 39

40-49 18 45

50-64 10 35

65 and over 1
Age unknown/unreported 0 0
Total full-time graduate students (from part A) 286 616

Back to top

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=15&unitld=235097 &year=2009 9/14


javascript:openglossary(431)
javascript:openglossary(259)
javascript:openglossary(275)

5/3/23, 8:02 PM Reported Data

Institution: Eastern Washington University (235097) User ID: super1
Part B - Fall Enrollment by Age and Gender for Part-time Graduate Students

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2009

Age Part-time Graduate Students
Men Women
Under 18

18-19

20-21 1

22-24 15 42

25-29 36 98

30-34 29 50

35-39 16 34

40-49 22 66

50-64 12 58

65 and over
Age unknown/unreported 0 0

Total part-time graduate students (from part A) 131 348

Back to top

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=15&unitld=235097 &year=2009 10/14


javascript:openglossary(431)
javascript:openglossary(469)
javascript:openglossary(275)

5/3/23, 8:02 PM Reported Data

Institution: Eastern Washington University (235097) User ID: super1

Part D - Total Undergraduate Entering Class
Total Undergraduate Entering Class, Fall 2009

D1 Number of full-time, first-time degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates from Part A (your GRS cohort)

D2 Total first-time degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates (full-time + part-time) from Part A
D3 Total transfer-in degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates (full-time + part-time) from Part A
D4 Total non-degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates (full-time + part-time) from Part A

Of the total non-degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates displayed on line 4, the number that are new to B
the institution (entering the institution for the first time)
Total entering_students at the undergraduate level

D6 Note: This is calculated as first-time students (line D2) + students transferring to the institution (line D3) + non-
degreel/certificate-seeking undergraduates entering in Fall 2009 (line D5).

D7 Percentage of undergraduate entering class represented by your GRS cohort (line D1/line D6)

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=15&unitld=235097 &year=2009

1,459
1,469
1,237

2,706

54

Back to top

11/14


javascript:openglossary(677)
javascript:openglossary(119)
javascript:openglossary(241)
javascript:openglossary(653)
javascript:openglossary(413)
javascript:openerror('ErrorCodePopUp.aspx?param=cbede0f1ceeaf0eddee0b8cea1f0e9e4efe4dfb8adaeb0abb4b2a1eef0edf1e0f4e4dfb8b1a1e1e4e0e7dfe4dfb8b1abadafb1b0a1eedeede0e0e9bfe4eeebe7dcc8eadfe0b8aea1e0ededeaedc8eee2cdeee9b8a1e0ededeaedc8eee2cbdceddce8b8a1eddfefb8acabaab3aaadabacab9bb3b5acb0b5b0b39bcbc8%27)
javascript:openglossary(700)
javascript:openglossary(119)

5/3/23, 8:02 PM Reported Data

Institution: Eastern Washington University (235097) User ID: super1
Part E - First-time Bachelor's Cohort Retention Rates

Retention rates will be calculated based on information provided below.

Academic reporters report retention data as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15. Program

reporters report retention data on students enrolled in the institution at any time between August 1 and October 31.

If there are no students to be reported in a cohort, please enter zero. Do not leave the field blank.

When reporting data below, remember to:

¢ Include only first-time bachelor's students in your full- and part-time cohorts. Do not include students
who transferred into your institution.

o Determine student status (full- or part-time) using Fall 2008 status (e.g. if a student was part-time in Fall
2008, report them in the part-time cohort regardless of their Fall 2009 status).

¢ Report in the exclusions boxes the number of students from each cohort who left the institution for any of
the following reasons: died or were totally and permanently disabled; to serve in the armed forces
(including those called to active duty); to serve with a foreign aid service of the Federal Government (e.g.
Peace Corps); or to serve on official church missions.

The system will subtract exclusions from the original cohorts and use adjusted cohorts for calculating retention rates. Retention
rates will be calculated by the system after clicking 'Save.'

FULL-TIME, FIRST-TIME BACHELOR'S COHORT RETENTION: Preloaded cohort
Full-time, first-time Fall 2008 bachelor's cohort 1,488 1,488

Exclusions from the cohort

Adjusted cohort 1,488
Students from Fall 2008 cohort still enrolled as of Fall 2009 1,067
Full-time, first-time Fall 2008 bachelor's cohort retention rate 72 %

PART-TIME, FIRST-TIME BACHELOR'S COHORT RETENTION:
Part-time, first-time Fall 2008 bachelor's cohort 21 21

Exclusions from the cohort

Adjusted cohort 21
Students from Fall 2008 cohort still enrolled as of Fall 2009 5
Part-time, first-time bachelor's cohort retention rate 24 %

You may use the space below to provide context for the data you've reported above.

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=15&unitld=235097 &year=2009

Back to top

12/14


javascript:openglossary(772)
javascript:openglossary(207)
javascript:openglossary(207)

5/3/23, 8:02 PM Reported Data
Institution: Eastern Washington University (235097)

User ID: super1

Part F - Student-to-Faculty Ratio
Please provide your institution's student-to-faculty ratio (i.e., student-to-instructional staff) for Fall 2009. The student-to-

faculty ratio and any accompanying context that is provided will be displayed on College Navigator.

Note: Logic in this item is similar to item I-2 from the Common Data Set data collection.

Click here to use a worksheet to help you determine the student-to-faculty ratio

Student-to-faculty ratio
You may use the space below to provide context for the data you've reported above.
These context notes will be posted on the College Navigator website, and should be written to be understood by students

and parents.

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=15&unitld=235097 &year=2009

Back to top

13/14


javascript:openEFworksheet(1)

5/3/23, 8:02 PM Reported Data

Back to top

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=15&unitld=235097 &year=2009 14/14



