Note: Reported data do not include revisions made through the Prior Year Data Revision System for any institution prior to collection year 2014.

	Fall Enrollment 2009	
Institu	tion: Eastern Washington University (235097)	User ID: super1
Race	and Ethnicity Reporting Method	
Vhich	method of reporting race and ethnicity will you use for this component?	
\bigcirc	NEW race/ethnicity categories (9 categories):	
	Notes:	
	 Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only 	
	Nonresident alien	
	Hispanic/Latino	
	American Indian or Alaska Native	
	Asian	
	Black or African American	
	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	
	White	
	Two or more races	
	Race and ethnicity unknown	
0	OLD race/ethnicity categories (7 categories):	
	Nonresident alien	
	Black, non-Hispanic	
	American Indian/Alaska Native	
	Asian/Pacific Islander	
	<u>Hispanic</u>	
	White, non-Hispanic	
	Race and ethnicity unknown	
0	MIXTURE of new and old race/ethnicity categories (all 14 categories will show on each screen):	
	NEW categories:	
	Notes for NEW categories: • Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino • Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only	
	Hispanic/Latino	
	American Indian or Alaska Native	
	Asian	
	Black or African American	
	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	
	White	
	Two or more races	
	OLD categories:	
	<u>Black, non-Hispanic</u>	
	American Indian/Alaska Native	
	Asian/Pacific Islander	
	Hispanic	
	White, non-Hispanic	
	Categories used in BOTH New and Old:	
	Nonresident alien	
	Race and ethnicity unknown	

Reported Data

User ID: super1

Institution: Eastern Washington University (235097)

Part C Selection Completion of Part C (Residence of First-Time Undergraduates Students) is optional this year. If you answer 'Yes' to the question below, you will be given Part C and be expected to complete the screens. If you select 'No', you will skip Part C.

Do you wish to complete Part C this year?

- O Yes, I will complete Part C
- No, I will not complete Part C

You may use the space below to provide context for the data you've reported above.

▲ ▼ ↓

Institution: Eastern Washington University (235097)

Reported Data

User ID: super1

Part A - Fall Enrollment for Full-Time Undergraduate Students

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2009

Full-time Undergraduate Students

Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino
Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Degree/certificate-seeking				Non-degree/	Total,	
Students enrolled for credit	First-time	Transfer-in	Continuing	Total degree/certificate- seeking	non-certificate- seeking	full-time undergraduate students
Men						
Nonresident alien	4	11	57	72		72
Hispanic/Latino	84	47	247	378		378
<u>American Indian or Alaska</u> <u>Native</u>	9	2	47	58		58
<u>Asian</u>	16	21	106	143		143
Black or African American	38	12	154	204		204
<u>Native Hawaiian or Other</u> Pacific Islander	4		16	20		20
White	371	283	1,733	2,387		2,387
Two or more races	19	11	52	82		82
Race and ethnicity unknown	66	94	397	557		557
Total men	611	481	2,809	3,901	0	3,901
Total men prior year	629	381	2,661	3,671		3,671
Women						
Nonresident alien	11	9	57	77		77
Hispanic/Latino	98	51	314	463		463
<u>American Indian or Alaska</u> <u>Native</u>	15	13	56	84		84
<u>Asian</u>	21	15	110	146		146
Black or African American	46	13	93	152		152
<u>Native Hawaiian or Other</u> Pacific Islander	6	1	11	18		18
<u>White</u>	561	346	2,170	3,077		3,077
Two or more races	27	17	81	125		125
Race and ethnicity unknown	63	93	432	588		588
Total women	848	558	3,324	4,730	0	4,730
Total women prior year	859	465	3,227	4,551		4,551
Total men+women	1,459	1,039	6,133	8,631	0	8,631
Total men+women prior year	1,488	846	5,888	8,222		8,222

Institution: Eastern Washington University (235097)

Reported Data

User ID: super1

Part A - Fall Enrollment for Part-time Undergraduate Students

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2009

Part-time Undergraduate Students

Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino
Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Degree/certificate-seeking			Non-degree/	Total,		
Students enrolled for credit	<u>First-time</u>	Transfer-in	Continuing	Total degree/certificate- seeking	non-certificate- seeking	part-time undergraduate students
Men						
Nonresident alien		9	7	16		16
Hispanic/Latino	2	2	35	39		39
<u>American Indian or Alaska</u> Native	1	1	5	7		7
<u>Asian</u>		1	12	13		13
Black or African American		1	14	15		15
<u>Native Hawaiian or Other</u> Pacific Islander		1	1	2		2
<u>White</u>	1	37	223	261		261
Two or more races		3	6	9		9
Race and ethnicity unknown		25	143	168		168
Total men	4	80	446	530	0	530
Total men prior year	8	71	465	544		544
Women						
Nonresident alien		9	10	19		19
Hispanic/Latino	3	10	21	34		34
American Indian or Alaska Native		4	7	11		11
<u>Asian</u>		8	19	27		27
Black or African American			5	5		5
<u>Native Hawaiian or Other</u> Pacific Islander				0		0
<u>White</u>	1	61	360	422		422
Two or more races		2	8	10		10
Race and ethnicity unknown	2	24	204	230		230
Total women	6	118	634	758	0	758
Total women prior year	13	105	601	719		719
Total men + women	10	198	1,080	1,288	0	1,288
Total men+women prior year	21	176	1,066	1,263		1,263

Reported Data

User ID: super1

Institution: Eastern Washington University (235097)

Part A - Fall Enrollment for Graduate Students

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2009

When reporting graduate students, make sure to include counts for postbaccalaureate professional programs (formerly first-professional)

Graduate Students

• Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino

 Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only 			
Stude	nts enrolled for credit	Total full time	Tot

Students enrolled for credit	Total <u>full-time</u>	Total <u>part-time</u>	Total graduate students
Men			
Nonresident alien	14	1	15
Hispanic/Latino	19	11	30
American Indian or Alaska Native	5	3	8
Asian	10	5	15
Black or African American	6	5	11
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander			0
White	195	88	283
Two or more races	6		6
Race and ethnicity unknown	31	18	49
Total men	286	131	417
Total men prior year	273	129	402
Women			
Nonresident alien	20	5	25
Hispanic/Latino	43	34	77
American Indian or Alaska Native	15	8	23
Asian	13	10	23
Black or African American	8	6	14
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	2		2
White	455	240	695
Two or more races	9	5	14
Race and ethnicity unknown	51	40	91
Total women	616	348	964
Total women prior year	630	292	922
Total men + women	902	479	1,381
Total men+women prior year	903	421	1,324

Institution: Eastern Washington University (235097)

Reported Data

User ID: super1

Part A - Fal	Enrollment	Summary
--------------	------------	---------

Fall	Enrollment Summary		
Students enrolled for credit	Total full-time students	Total part-time students	Grand total, all students
Men			
Nonresident alien	86	17	103
<u>Hispanic/Latino</u>	397	50	447
American Indian or Alaska Native	63	10	73
Asian	153	18	17
Black or African American	210	20	230
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	20	2	22
White	2,582	349	2,93
Two or more races	88	9	97
Race and ethnicity unknown	588	186	774
Total men	4,187	661	4,848
Women			
Nonresident alien	97	24	12 ⁻
Hispanic/Latino	506	68	574
American Indian or Alaska Native	99	19	118
Asian	159	37	196
Black or African American	160	11	17
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	20	0	20
White	3,532	662	4,194
Two or more races	134	15	149
Race and ethnicity unknown	639	270	909
Total women	5,346	1,106	6,452
Grand Total	9,533	1,767	11,300

Reported Data

User ID: super1

Part B: Fall Enrollment by Age and Gender for Full-time Undergraduate Students

Age	Full-time Undergraduate Students		
	Men	Women	
Under 18	110	154	
18-19	1,003	1,471	
20-21	1,001	1,351	
22-24	985	976	
25-29	471	403	
30-34	167	158	
35-39	58	86	
40-49	73	91	
50-64	33	37	
65 and over		2	
Age unknown/unreported	0	1	
Total full-time undergraduate students (from part A)	3,901	4,730	

Reported Data

User ID: super1

Part B - Fall Enrollment by Age and Gender for Part-time Undergraduate Students

Age	Part-time Undergraduate Students		
	Men	Women	
Under 18	60	94	
18-19	25	27	
20-21	37	78	
22-24	136	160	
25-29	104	117	
30-34	67	67	
35-39	25	64	
40-49	42	89	
50-64	31	60	
65 and over	2	1	
Age unknown/unreported	1	1	
Total part-time undergraduate students (from part A)	530	758	

Reported Data

User ID: super1

Part B - Fall Enrollment by Age and Gender for Full-time Graduate Students

Age	Full-time Graduate Students		
	Men	Women	
Under 18			
18-19		1	
20-21	2	10	
22-24	68	228	
25-29	133	192	
30-34	37	65	
35-39	18	39	
40-49	18	45	
50-64	10	35	
65 and over		1	
Age unknown/unreported	0	0	
Total full-time graduate students (from part A)	286	616	

Reported Data

User ID: super1

Part B - Fall Enrollment by Age and Gender for Part-time Graduate Students

Age	Part-time Graduate Students		
	Men	Women	
Under 18			
18-19			
20-21	1		
22-24	15	42	
25-29	36	98	
30-34	29	50	
35-39	16	34	
40-49	22	66	
50-64	12	58	
65 and over			
Age unknown/unreported	0	0	
Total part-time graduate students (from part A)	131	348	

Reported Data

Institution: Eastern Washington University (235097)

User ID: super1

Part D - Total Undergraduate Entering Class

Total Undergraduate Entering Class, Fall 2009

D1 Number of full-time, first-time degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates from Part A (your GRS cohort)	1,459	
D2 Total first-time degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates (full-time + part-time) from Part A	1,469	
D3 Total transfer-in degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates (full-time + part-time) from Part A	1,237	
D4 Total non-degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates (full-time + part-time) from Part A	0	
D5 Of the total non-degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates displayed on line 4, the number that are new to the institution (entering the institution for the first time)	• 0	
Total <u>entering students</u> at the undergraduate level D6 Note: This is calculated as first-time students (line D2) + students transferring to the institution (line D3) + non- degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates entering in Fall 2009 (line D5).	2,706	
D7 Percentage of undergraduate entering class represented by your GRS cohort (line D1/line D6)	54	

Reported Data

Part E - First-time Bachelor's Cohort Retention Rates

Institution: Eastern Washington University (235097)

Retention rates will be calculated based on information provided below.

Academic reporters report retention data as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15. Program reporters report retention data on students enrolled in the institution at any time between August 1 and October 31.

If there are no students to be reported in a cohort, please enter zero. Do not leave the field blank.

When reporting data below, remember to:

- Include only first-time **bachelor's** students in your full- and part-time cohorts. Do not include students who transferred into your institution.
- Determine student status (full- or part-time) using Fall 2008 status (e.g. if a student was part-time in Fall 2008, report them in the part-time cohort regardless of their Fall 2009 status).
 Report in the exclusions boxes the number of students from each cohort who left the institution for any of
- Report in the exclusions boxes the number of students from each cohort who left the institution for any of the following reasons: died or were totally and permanently disabled; to serve in the armed forces (including those called to active duty); to serve with a foreign aid service of the Federal Government (e.g. Peace Corps); or to serve on official church missions.

The system will subtract exclusions from the original cohorts and use adjusted cohorts for calculating retention rates. Retention rates will be calculated by the system after clicking 'Save.'

FULL-TIME, FIRST-TIME BACHELOR'S COHORT RETENTION:	I	Preloaded cohort
Full-time, first-time Fall 2008 bachelor's cohort	1,488	1,488
Exclusions from the cohort		
Adjusted cohort	1,488	
Students from Fall 2008 cohort still enrolled as of Fall 2009	1,067	
Full-time, first-time Fall 2008 bachelor's cohort retention rate	72 %	
PART-TIME, FIRST-TIME BACHELOR'S COHORT RETENTION:		
Part-time, first-time Fall 2008 bachelor's cohort	21	21
Exclusions from the cohort		
Adjusted cohort	21	
Students from Fall 2008 cohort still enrolled as of Fall 2009	5	
Part-time, first-time bachelor's cohort retention rate	24 %	
You may use the space below to provide context for the data you've re	eported above.	
	•	

5/3/23, 8:02 PM	Reported Data	
Institution: Eastern Washington University (235097)	User ID: super1	
Part F - Student-to-Faculty Ratio		
Please provide your institution's student-to-faculty ratio (i.e., student-to-instructional staff) for Fall 2009. The student-to-		
faculty ratio and any accompanying context that is provided will be displayed on	College Navigator.	
Note: Logic in this item is similar to item I-2 from the Common Data Set data collection.		
Click here to use a worksheet to help you determine the student-to-faculty ratio		
Student-to-faculty ratio	21 to 1	
You may use the space below to provide context for the data you've reported above.		
These context notes will be posted on the College Navigator website, and should be written to be understood by students		
and parents.		
	-	
4	▶ //	

Reported Data

Back to top